503534866 10/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3581493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PINGCHEN FAN	01/11/2013
KEVIN LLOYD GREENMAN	01/04/2013
MANMOHAN REDDY LELETI	01/11/2013
YANDONG LI	01/11/2013
JAY POWERS	01/11/2013
HIROKO TANAKA	01/11/2013
JU YANG	01/11/2013
YIBIN ZENG	01/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)573-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-472-5000

Email: avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085236-008022US-0957870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE VALDIVIA
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Valdivia/

503534866 REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0059

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0060

Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403 Client Reference No.: T8020US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Pingchen Fan of 40190 Santa Teresa Common, Fremont, CA 94539; Kevin Lloyd Greenman of 463 Bryan Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Manmohan Reddy Leleti of 555 E Washington Ave., #203, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Yandong Li of 121 La Quebrada Way, San Jose, CA 95127; Jay Powers of 745 Rockaway Beach Avenue, Pacifica, CA 94044; Hiroko Tanaka of 815 Catamaran St., #1, Foster City, CA 94404; Ju Yang of 19608 Pruneridge Ave., #7304, Cupertino, CA 95014; and Yibin Zeng of 917 Aruba Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

C5AR ANTAGONISTS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

June 24, 2010

Application No.:

12/823,039; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Kevin Lloyd Greenman
Dated:	Q! AWY.
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

Page 3	
Dated:SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated:	Manmohan Reddy Leleti Signature of Witness Printed Name Signature of Witness
Dated: (/((//) SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: (////)	Yandong Li Signature of Witness Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403

Signature of Witness

M. PENSA-TO Printed Name

Page 4	
Dated: 1/13 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 1/11/13	Jay Powers Signature of Witness
Dated: [] [] [] []	Printed Name Value Signature of Witness Variant Leston 1. Printed Name
Dated: 1/11/13 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 1/11/13	Hiroko Tanaka Signature of Witness Printed Name

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403

Dated: 1/11/13

Signature of Witness

X: CGen Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403 Page 5	
Dated:	Ju Yang
Dated:	Signature of Witness Chen
Dated: (/()//3	Signature of Witness Printed Name
Dated: 1/11/13 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 1/11/13	Yibin Zeng Signature of Witness
Dated: <u>01/11/203</u>	Printed Name Also Signature of Witness

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 64769615 1

ANTONI KRASINSKI Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403 Client Reference No.: T8020US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Pingchen Fan of 40190 Santa Teresa Common, Fremont, CA 94539; Kevin Lloyd Greenman of 463 Bryan Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Manmohan Reddy Leleti of 555 E Washington Ave., #203, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Yandong Li of 121 La Quebrada Way, San Jose, CA 95127; Jay Powers of 745 Rockaway Beach Avenue, Pacifica, CA 94044; Hiroko Tanaka of 815 Catamaran St., #1, Foster City, CA 94404; Ju Yang of 19608 Pruneridge Ave., #7304, Cupertino, CA 95014; and Yibin Zeng of 917 Aruba Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

C5AR ANTAGONISTS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

June 24, 2010

Application No.:

12/823,039; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 85236-788403

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: Pingchen Fan SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name Kevin Lloyd Greenman SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name State of California County of SANTA CON 01/04/76/17 before me Notary Public, personally appeared 150000 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is WTNESS my hand and official seal. true and correct. Page 2 of 5 R. C. SINGH Commission # 1953520

> PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0067

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

RECORDED: 10/22/2015